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Visiting Researcher, University of California, Los Angeles 2017
Department of Political Science
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Ph.D., Political Science 2013
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Peer-Reviewed
Publications

[13] Gottlieb, Jessica and Horacio Larreguy. 2020. “An Informational Theory
of Electoral Targeting in Young Clientelistic Democracies: Evidence from
Senegal.” Quarterly Journal of Political Science 15(1): 73-104.

[12] Adida, Claire, Jessica Gottlieb, Eric Kramon and Gwyneth McClendon.
2020. “When Does Information Influence Voters? The Joint Importance
of Salience and Coordination.” Comparative Political Studies 53(6):
851-891.

[11] Gottlieb, Jessica and Katrina Kosec. 2019. “The Countervailing Effects
of Competition on Public Goods Provision: When Bargaining Failures
Lead to Bad Outcomes.” American Political Science Review 113(1):
88-107.

[10] Adida, Claire, Jessica Gottlieb, Eric Kramon and Gwyneth McClendon.
2019. “Response Bias in Survey Measures of Voter Behavior: Implications
for Measurement and Inference.” Journal of Experimental Political
Science 6(3): 192-198.

[9] Robinson, Amanda and Jessica Gottlieb. 2019. “How to Close the Gen-
der Gap in Political Participation: Lessons from Matrilineal Societies in
Africa.” British Journal of Political Science . Winner of the APCG
Best Article Award.
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[8] Dunning, Thad et al. 2019. “Voter information campaigns and political
accountability: Cumulative findings from a pre-registered meta-analysis of
coordinated trials.” Science Advances 5(7): eaaw2612.

[7] Gottlieb, Jessica, Guy Grossman, Horacio Larreguy and Benjamin Marx.
2019. “The Effect of Administrative Unit Creation on Electoral Behavior:
Evidence from Senegal.” Journal of Politics 81(2): 631-647.

[6] Gottlieb, Jessica, Guy Grossman and Amanda Robinson. 2018. “Do Men
and Women Have Different Policy Preferences in Africa? Determinants
and Implications of Gender Gaps in Policy Prioritization.” British Jour-
nal of Political Science 48(3): 611-636.

[5] Adida, Claire, Jessica Gottlieb, Eric Kramon and Gwyneth McClendon.
2017. “Reducing or Reinforcing Coethnic Preferences? An Experiment
on Information and Coethnic Voting.” Quarterly Journal of Political
Science 12(4): 437-477. Winner of the APCG Best Article Award.

[4] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2017. “Explaining Variation in Broker Strategies: A
Lab-in-the-Field Experiment in Senegal.” Comparative Political Stud-
ies 50(11): 1556-1592.

[3] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2016. “Greater Expectations? A Field Experiment
to Improve Accountability in Mali.” American Journal of Political
Science 60(1): 143-157.

[2] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2016. “Why Might Information Exacerbate the Gender
Gap in in Civic Participation? Evidence from Mali.” World Develop-
ment 86: 95-110.

[1] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2015. “The Logic of Party Collusion in a Democracy:
Evidence from Mali.” World Politics 67(1): 1-36.

Book Chapters [2] Adida, Claire, Jessica Gottlieb, Eric Kramon and Gwyneth McClendon.
2019. “Under What Conditions Does Performance Information Influence
Voting Behavior? Lessons from Benin.” In Information, Accountability
and Cumulative Learning: Lessons from Metaketa I . Dunning, T., G.
Grossman, M. Humphreys, S. Hyde, and C. McIntosh (editors). Cam-
bridge University Press. (see EGAP Metaketa I).

[1] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2016. “Common Knowledge and Voter Coordination:
Experimental Evidence from Mali.” In Voting Experiments, ed. Andr
Blais, Jean-Franois Laslier, and Karine Van der Straeten. New York:
Springer Press.

Working
Papers

[8] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2021. “How Economic Informality Constrains Demand
for Programmatic Policy.” R&R at AJPS.
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[7] Baron, Hannah, Robert Blair, Danny Choi, Laura Gamboa, Jessica Got-
tlieb, Amanda Robinson, Steven Rosenzweig, Megan Turnbull, and Emily
West. 2021. “Can Americans Depolarize? Assessing the Effects of Recip-
rocal Group Reflection on Partisan Polarization.” Under Review.

[6] Gottlieb, Jessica and Florian Hollenbach. 2021. “When the Social Con-
tract Breaks: Fiscal Capacity Moderates the Link between Taxation and
Voting.” Under Review.

[5] Gottlieb, Jessica, Adrienne Lebas and Janica Magat. 2021. “Can Social
Intermediaries Build the State? Evidence from an Experiment in Lagos,
Nigeria.” Part of EGAP’s Metaketa II: Taxation. Under Review.

[4] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2020. “The Decline of Collective Clientelism in the City:
Theory and Evidence from Senegal.” Under Review.

[3] Gottlieb, Jessica, Florian M. Hollenbach, and Thiago Moreira. 2020.
“Fiscal Capacity, Preferences over Taxation, and Distributional Conse-
quences.”

[2] Gottlieb, Jessica, Adrienne Lebas, and Janica Magat. 2020. “Resilience
and Risk in the Informal Sector: Responses to Economic and Security
Risks of COVID-19 in Lagos, Nigeria.”

[1] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2020. “Keeping the State Weak to Prevent Collective
Claim-Making in Young Democracies.”

Other
Publications

[6] Gottlieb, Jessica and Adrienne Lebas. 2020. “How the coronavirus pan-
demic is fueling ethnic hatred.” The Washington Post. September 18,
2020.

[5] Baron, Hannah, Robert A. Blair, Jessica Gottlieb and Shelby Grossman.
2019. “Democratic Erosion in Comparative Perspective: Lessons from a
Multi-University Consortium.” CP: Newsletter of the Comparative Politics
Organized Section of the American Political Science Association 29(1): 77-
84.

[4] Gottlieb, Jessica and Katrina Kosec. 2019. “Competitive elections are
good for democracy just not every democracy.” The Conversation. Jan-
uary 3, 2019.

[3] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2017. “Measuring and Interpreting the Gender Gap in
Political Participation.” CP: Newsletter of the Comparative Politics Orga-
nized Section of the American Political Science Association 27(1): 1-109.

[2] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2013. “Civic and Political Behavior in Mali: Constraints
and Possibilities.” Stability: International Journal of Security Develop-
ment 2(2): 19, pp. 1-5.

[1] Gottlieb, Jessica. 2012. “Why Mali is making headlines (and why we
should care).” The Monkey Cage. June 6, 2012.
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When Will Civil Society Monitor the State? Evidence from Mali.Research in
Progress (with Jaimie Bleck and Katrina Kosec).

Testing Strategies to Increase Tolerance across Polarized Lines.
(with Mallory Compton and Brittany Perry).

Vulnerability, Narratives, and Political Behavior.
(with Eric Dickson).

Countering Misinformation and Polarization in Côte d’Ivoire.
(with Claire Adida and Richard Moussa).

Datasets [1] Gottlieb, Jessica, et al. 2020. “Democratic Erosion Event Dataset v.4.”
Democratic Erosion Project: A Cross-University Collaboration.

T3: Texas A&M Triads for Transformation, $30,000 2021Research
Grants J-PAL Jobs & Opportunity Initiative, $32,748 2020

Scowcroft Institute for Int’l Affairs, Texas A&M University, $10,000 2020
Dean’s Excellence Fund, Bush School, TAMU, $5,000 2019
J-PAL Governance Initiative, $4,978 2019
UK Department for International Development (DFID), $219,539.17 2017
Scowcroft Institute for International Affairs, Texas A&M University, $2,500 2017
Conflict and Development Center, Texas A&M University, $40,000 2015
Bush School, College of Liberal Arts and Law School Deans grant, $30,000 2015
World Bank, Impact Evaluation Preparation Grant, $25,000 2015
IPA Peace & Recovery Program Seed Grant, $7,500 2015
PESCA, Texas A&M University, $9,990 2015
Conflict and Development Center, Texas A&M University, $10,000 2015
UK Department for International Development EGAP, $217,851 2014
Conflict and Development Center, Texas A&M University, $30,400 2014
Scowcroft Institute for International Affairs, Texas A&M University, $2,500 2014
PESCA, Texas A&M University, $10,000 2013
Center for Effective Global Action (CEGA), UC Berkeley, $5,000 2012
Diversity Dissertation Research Opportunity, Stanford University, $4,975 2011
International Growth Centre & UK DFID, $36,978 2010
Global Underdevelopment Action Fund, Stanford University, $40,000 2010
NSF Doctoral Dissertation Improvement Grant, $12,000 2010
Graduate Research Opportunity Fund, Stanford University, $4,999 2010

African Politics Conference Group (APCG) Best Article Award 2020Awards
African Politics Conference Group (APCG) Best Article Award 2107

Pre-doctoral Fellow, CDDRL, Stanford University 2012 - 2013Fellowships
Interdisciplinary Graduate Fellowship, Stanford University 2010 - 2013

4 of 6 Rev. 8/2021

http://democratic-erosion.com/event-dataset/raw-data/


Bush School of Government & Public Service, Texas A&M UniversityTeaching
Experience ◦ Institutions and Development, 2014 - 2020

◦ Political Economy of Development in Africa, 2014 - 2021
◦ Field Research Methods, 2014 - 2021
◦ International Affairs Capstone, 2015 - 2021

Stanford University, Department of Political Science 2020Invited Talks
University of Gothenburg, Varieties of Democracy Institute 2019
University of British Columbia, Vancouver School of Economics 2019
Emory University, Department of Political Science 2019
Ohio State University, Department of Political Science 2019
University of California, Berkeley, Department of Political Science 2019
University of Pennsylvania, Department of Political Science 2019
McGill University, Department of Political Science 2018
University of California, Los Angeles, Department of Political Science 2017
Columbia University, Department of Political Science 2016
World Bank, Development Impact Evaluation (DIME) 2015
Washington University, Department of Political Science 2015
London School of Economics and Political Science 2015
University of Texas at Austin, Department of Political Science 2014
World Bank’s Annual Bank Conference on Development Economics 2012
International Growth Centres Political Economy Workshop 2011

Evidence in Government and Politics (EGAP)Professional
Service ◦ Executive Board Director 2019 -

◦ Member 2013 -

Democratic Erosion Cross-University Collaborative
◦ Dataset Coordinator 2018 -
◦ Founding Member 2017 -

Reviewer
American Journal of Political Science, American Political Science Review,
British Journal of Political Science, Comparative Political Studies, Journal
of African Economies, Journal of Experimental Political Science, Journal
of Politics, Journal of Women, Politics and Policy, Political Behavior, Re-
search Politics, TESS: Time-sharing Experiments for the Social Sciences,
World Development, World Politics

Award Committees
◦ Chair, Best Article Award, African Politics Conference Group, 2021
◦ Africa Research Development Group at APSA, 2018
◦ Sage Paper Prize committee, APSA Comparative Politics section, 2018
◦ Best Dissertation Award Committee, APSA Experiments Section, 2017
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Field Work Bamako, Mali, 2019
Dakar, Senegal, 2018
Lagos, Nigeria, 2018
Dakar, Senegal, 2017
Bamako, Mali, 2015
Conakry, Guinea, 2015
Cotonou, Benin, 2015

Dakar, Senegal, 2014
Mbake, Senegal, 2012
Bamako, Mali, 2011
Segou & Koulikoro, Mali, 2010
Voinjama & Zorzor, Liberia, 2008
Tombouctou & Mopti, Mali, 2008
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